2022 Community Health Services Development Survey

Q1 How would you rate the general health of our community?

Answered: 130  Skipped: 3

Very healthy

Very unhealthy Health
ealthy

Somewhat healthy

Unhealthy

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very healthy 1.54% 2
Healthy 7.69% 10
Somewhat healthy 26.15% 34
Unhealthy 50.77% 66
Very unhealthy 13.85% 18
TOTAL 130
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Q2 In the following list, what do you think are the three most serious health
concerns in our community?(Select 3 that apply)

Answered: 130  Skipped: 3
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Alcohol
abuse/substa...

Cancer

Child
abuse/neglect

Depression/anxi
ety

Diabetes

Domestic
violence

Heart disease

Lack of access
to health care

Lack of dental
care

Lack of
exercise

Mental health
issues

Motor vehicle
accidents

Recreation
related...

Stroke

Overweight/obes
ity

Tobacco use

Work related
accident/inj...
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Alcohol abuse/substance abuse 95.38%
Cancer 3.85%
Child abuse/neglect 46.92%
Depression/anxiety 20.77%
Diabetes 46.15%
Domestic violence 23.85%
Heart disease 5.38%
Lack of access to health care 9.23%
Lack of dental care 5.38%
Lack of exercise 3.08%
Mental health issues 30.00%
Motor vehicle accidents 0.00%
Recreation related accidents/injuries 0.77%
Stroke 1.54%
Overweight/obesity 29.23%
Tobacco use 6.92%
Work related accident/injuries 0.00%

Total Respondents: 130

3+

OTHER

[Eny

Lack of prevention services

all of them

liver disease, diabetes, birth defects
Diabetes

lack of concern for health

o g A W N

rest of other ones apply as well except recreation injuries and work injuries.
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DATE

3/28/2022 3:31 PM
2/11/2022 10:55 AM
2/8/2022 6:49 PM
2/5/2022 11:33 PM
2/4/2022 1:03 PM
2/4/2022 10:52 AM

124

61

27

60

31

12
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Q3 Select the three items below that you believe are most important for a
healthy community, (Select 3 that apply)

Answered: 131  Skipped: 2

Access to
health care ...

Affordable
housing

Arts and
cultural events

Clean
environment

Community
involvement

Good jobs and
healthy economy

Good schools

Healthy
behaviors an...

Low crime/safe
neighborhoods

Low death and
disease rates

Low level of
domestic...

Parks and
recreation

Religious or
spiritual...

Strong family
life

Tolerance for
diversity

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Access to health care and other services

Affordable housing

Arts and cultural events

Clean environment

Community involvement

Good jobs and healthy economy

Good schools

Healthy behaviors and lifestyles

Low crime/safe neighborhoods

Low death and disease rates

Low level of domestic violence

Parks and recreation

Religious or spiritual values

Strong family life

Tolerance for diversity

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 131

(A

A WD

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Cultural sensitivity to the community your serving.

law enforcement involvement
Quality food availability

Access to mental health services

6/58

RESPONSES
48.09%

10.69%

4.58%

24.43%

20.61%

23.66%

20.61%

51.15%

40.46%

3.05%

11.45%

4.58%

15.27%

35.11%

4.58%

3.05%

DATE

3/28/2022 3:31 PM
2/8/2022 6:49 PM
2/4/2022 8:58 AM
2/4/2022 8:15 AM

63

14

32

27

31

27

67

53

15

20

46
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Q4 How do you rate your knowledge of the health services that are
available at Northeast Montana Health Services?

Answered: 130  Skipped: 3

Poor

Excellent
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excellent 33.85%
Good 46.15%
Fair 16.92%
Poor 3.08%

TOTAL

71758
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Q5 How do you learn about the health services available in our
community? (Select all that apply)

Answered: 129  Skipped: 4

Health care
provider

Newspaper
Friends/family

IHS Clinic

Mailings/newsle
tter

Presentations

Word of]
mouth/reputa...

Website/interne

(=3

Public health

Radio

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES
Health care provider
Newspaper
Friends/family

IHS Clinic
Mailings/newsletter
Presentations

Word of mouth/reputation
Website/internet
Public health

Radio

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 129

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Hpdp

2 Self inquiry

3 social media

4 social media

9/58

RESPONSES
65.89%

24.03%

54.26%

12.40%

11.63%

4.65%

62.79%

41.86%

15.50%

27.91%

3.10%

DATE
4/8/2022 6:42 AM

3/27/2022 9:36 PM
2/5/2022 12:10 PM
2/4/2022 11:49 AM

85

31

70

16

15

81

54

20

36
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Q6 Which community health resources, other than the hospital or clinic,
have you used in the last three years?(Select all that apply)

Answered: 126  Skipped: 7

Pharmacy
Public health
Dentist
Mental health
Senior Center

IHS Clinic

VA

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Pharmacy 88.10% 111
Public health 30.95% 39
Dentist 30.16% 38
Mental health 8.73% 11
Senior Center 3.17% 4
IHS Clinic 25.40% 32
VA 0.00% 0
10.32% 13

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 126

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 HPDP 4/7/2022 2:20 PM
2 Eye Doctor 4/1/2022 3:25 AM
3 clinic 3/29/2022 1:00 PM
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Optometrist

None

Chiropractor

Physical therapy and the ER
HPDP providers and clinics
none
Optometrist/Chiropractor
None

rfc

College Wellness Center

11/58

3/28/2022 10:16 PM
3/28/2022 3:31 PM
3/28/2022 12:24 PM
3/28/2022 12:16 AM
3/27/2022 9:36 PM
3/6/2022 2:29 AM
2/10/2022 2:51 PM
2/5/2022 11:33 PM
2/5/2022 12:10 PM
2/4/2022 8:33 AM
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Q7 How important are local health care providers and services (i.e.:
hospitals, clinics, nursing homes, etc.) to the economic well-being of the
area?

Answered: 131  Skipped: 2

Don't know

Important

Very important

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very important 86.26% 113
Important 12.98% 17
Not important 0.00% 0
Don't know 0.76% 1
TOTAL 131
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Q8 In the past three years, was there a time when you or a member of
your household thought you needed health care services but did NOT get
or delayed getting medical services? (If no, skip to question 10)

Answered: 127  Skipped: 6

Yes

No

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 46.46% 59
No 53.54% 68
TOTAL 127
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2022 Community Health Services Development Survey

Q9 If yes, what were the three most important reasons why you did not
receive health care services? (Select 3 that apply)

Answered: 61  Skipped: 72
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Could not get
an appointment

Too long to
wait for an...

Office wasn't
open when I...

Unsure if
services wer...

Had no one to
care for the...

It costs too
much

Could not get
off work

Didn't know
where to go

It was too far
to go

My insurance
didn't cover it

No insurance

Not treated
with respect

Too nervous or
afraid

Language
barrier

Transportation
problems

Don't like
doctors

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20%

30%

40% 50%
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60%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Could not get an appointment 32.79%
Too long to wait for an appointment 57.38%
Office wasn't open when | could go 22.95%
Unsure if services were available 13.11%
Had no one to care for the children 4.92%
It costs too much 24.59%
Could not get off work 6.56%
Didn't know where to go 3.28%
It was too far to go 4.92%
My insurance didn't cover it 14.75%
No insurance 6.56%
Not treated with respect 18.03%
Too nervous or afraid 4.92%
Language barrier 0.00%
Transportation problems 6.56%
Don't like doctors 8.20%
Other (please specify) 18.03%

2022 Community Health Services Development Survey

Total Respondents: 61

Lol =~

~N o o~ wWwN

10
11

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

not enough time to take off from work

Doctors didn't take complaints seriously resulting in death.

Clinic staff violate HIPPA

Poor medical treatment

Would rather be sick than deal with being mistreated.

Displeased with past standard of care/services/providers/treatment

My daughter had bad ear infection and bad cough and they said to give apple sauce to her and
cut milk. I went next day in Glasgow and in minutes they saw the ear infection and gave
antibiotic my kid needed.

Didn't happen
No weekend clinic
I'm kind of lazy

COVID

16 /58

20

35

14

11

DATE

4/12/2022 12:57 PM
4/7/2022 7:18 PM
3/28/2022 10:16 PM
3/28/2022 6:01 PM
3/28/2022 3:31 PM
3/27/2022 9:36 PM
3/27/2022 7:36 PM

3/26/2022 6:34 AM
3/23/2022 9:35 PM
3/4/2022 11:54 AM
2/10/2022 2:51 PM
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Q10 Which of the following services have you used in the past year?
(Select all that apply)

Answered: 129  Skipped: 4

Children's
checkup/Well...

Cholesterol
check

Colonoscopy

Routine blood
pressure check

Mammography

Pap smear

Prostate (PSA)

Routine health
checkup

Flu shot

None

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES
Children's checkup/Well baby
Cholesterol check
Colonoscopy

Routine blood pressure check
Mammography

Pap smear

Prostate (PSA)

Routine health checkup

Flu shot

None

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 129

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Dental

2 Pharmacy

3 diabetic appt

4 Went out of town for services.

5 ER

6 Clinic

7 ER, physical Therapy, Covid shots
8 Emergency 2 times for my children
9 None

10 Birthday special blood test

11 Covid vaccine

12 flu and moderma

13 Labs

14 Menstrual Issues, Acute illness visits.
15 Birthday special

16 covid vaccine

17 ER

18 covid vaccination

19 COVID Vaccination, Dental Checkup/cleeaning
20 COVID shots

21 Birthday Special

22 ER/Inpatient

RESPONSES
13.18%

31.78%

9.30%

34.88%

27.13%

17.83%

0.78%

51.94%

48.84%

11.63%

17.05%

DATE
4/12/2022 3:31 PM

4/12/2022 3:22 PM
4/7/2022 4:36 PM
3/28/2022 3:31 PM
3/28/2022 12:24 PM
3/28/2022 7:22 AM
3/28/2022 12:16 AM
3/27/2022 9:36 PM
3/26/2022 6:34 AM
3/25/2022 2:32 PM
3/23/2022 4:56 PM
2/22/2022 7:23 PM
2/15/2022 1:11 PM
2/9/2022 2:17 PM
2/7/2022 11:48 AM
2/5/2022 12:10 PM
2/4/2022 11:53 AM
2/4/2022 11:49 AM
2/4/2022 8:33 AM
2/3/2022 4:31 PM
2/3/2022 3:22 PM
2/3/2022 2:55 PM

17
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12

45

35

23

67

63

15
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2022 Community Health Services Development Survey

locally?

Answered: 56

RESPONSES

Mental health, physical therapy
none

Counseling

None now. | will always go elsewhere.
physical therapy

Physical therapy

Hospice/ palliative care

Mental Health Care

proper dental care

MRI

Dermatologist

Good health care service

Ethics and Diversity for the staff on the community they are serving. Prevention-Not waiting

until it’s life or death to be treated.
Mental Health

Drug/alcohol treatment center/services

Blood work for my eye medication that | need to have drawn every three months at Glasgow
so they can get it to Bismarck. Also the telecommunication with our specialists in Billings to

save on travel costs.

Dental.

After hours clinic/urgent care
Dermatologist

Counseling

OBGYN

Mental health

Mental health & endocrinology,
Weekend clinic

Cardiac rehab

More choices of actual doctors not just PA's.

Dental,
Dental , Therapeutic
detox. sober living.

mental health services

19/58

Skipped: 77

Q11 What additional health care services would you use if available

DATE
4/17/2022 8:16 PM

4/14/2022 4:27 PM
4/8/2022 6:42 AM
4/7/2022 7:18 PM
4/7/2022 4:36 PM
4/7/2022 2:15 PM
4/5/2022 8:10 AM
4/4/2022 2:04 PM
3/31/2022 4:20 PM
3/29/2022 1:00 PM
3/28/2022 10:16 PM
3/28/2022 6:01 PM
3/28/2022 3:31 PM

3/28/2022 7:22 AM
3/28/2022 6:07 AM
3/28/2022 12:16 AM

3/27/2022 9:51 PM
3/27/2022 9:36 PM
3/27/2022 7:36 PM
3/26/2022 6:04 PM
3/26/2022 3:39 PM
3/26/2022 6:34 AM
3/25/2022 10:06 PM
3/23/2022 9:35 PM
3/23/2022 4:56 PM
3/23/2022 3:16 PM
3/23/2022 2:34 PM
3/21/2022 4:57 PM
3/21/2022 4:44 PM
3/4/2022 11:19 AM
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The community cultural center
i don't know

No comment

drug and alcohol treatment
n/a

EENT

women care

Mental Health

dermatology, massage therapy
Mental health

mental health, MRI, dental
Dermatology, Mental Health
Pharmacy open on weekends.
mental health, fithess, OBGYN
Dermatology

NA

physical therapy

cardiac rehab

dental

Mental Health Counseling
Mental Health services

talking to a threapy

Visiting specialists

dental, dermatology, telemed

Mental Health

20/58

2/28/2022 6:24 PM
2/22/2022 7:23 PM
2/22/2022 11:22 AM
2/22/2022 10:14 AM
2/21/2022 12:08 PM
2/21/2022 11:35 AM
2/21/2022 10:51 AM
2/21/2022 10:49 AM
2/15/2022 8:59 AM
2/14/2022 2:14 PM
2/14/2022 9:41 AM
2/10/2022 2:51 PM
2/9/2022 1:08 PM
2/8/2022 6:49 PM
2/7/12022 11:48 AM
2/5/2022 11:33 PM
2/4/2022 1:03 PM
2/4/2022 11:49 AM
2/4/2022 8:58 AM
2/4/2022 8:33 AM
2/4/2022 8:15 AM
2/4/2022 7:30 AM
2/3/2022 4:31 PM
2/3/2022 4:20 PM
2/3/2022 3:08 PM
2/3/2022 2:55 PM
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Q12 If you responded to question 11, why do you think the health

service(s) you listed are important for our community?

Answered: 50  Skipped: 83

RESPONSES
In a rural community health care is important.

S0 many people need it but are not referred enough or it is too far to travel for east end
reservation people. can we not have a day in poplar?

Because we are a rural city and don't have the adequate help we need.
These are important services where the needs are not being met
Extremely Important

YES

Traveling is difficult and cost prohibitive

Because the health care provided now is horrible.

Because a lot of the population would rather suffer than be mistreated, or spoken to like their
lives don’t matter.

Community doesn’'t have access to proper mental health care which leads to an increase of
substance abuse and suicide. Substance abuse is the number one issues negatively
impacting the community.

Trauma within the local community

Because there are several on this eye med and they either have to go to Glasgow, Culbertson
or ND. Also | had the telecommunication with my doctor in Billings through Culbertson. It
keeps people home and safe during bad weather.

Lack of more dental providers. Ihs is short staffed.

All we have is the clinics that are open during the day and weekdays or the ER after hours. It
would be ideal to have something in between the two. Most minor things happen after business
hours and people end up going to the ER for minor emergencies like non critical injuries, tooth
aches, ear pain, or illness and fever clogging up the ER with non emergent patients and
costing a fortune for those of us that actually have to pay for healthcare

So | don't have to wait 3 months for an appointment in Glasgow or travel to Billings to take my
kid!

The abundance of depression, anxiety, family divides, and suicide risks.

GOOD BABY DR ARE HARD TO FIND

Huge need

high suicide & depression rates & large amount of people with diabetes & thyroid issues
There are no options.

High level of cardiac cases

Everyone is too booked up, need more doctors.

We have | know dental care for IHS patients.

Mental well being

there is a huge substance abuse problem in the community with no option.

21/58

DATE
4/8/2022 6:42 AM

4/7/2022 4:36 PM

4/7/2022 2:15 PM
4/5/2022 8:10 AM
4/4/2022 2:04 PM
3/29/2022 1:00 PM
3/28/2022 10:16 PM
3/28/2022 6:01 PM
3/28/2022 3:31 PM

3/28/2022 7:22 AM

3/28/2022 6:07 AM
3/28/2022 12:16 AM

3/27/2022 9:51 PM
3/27/2022 9:36 PM

3/27/2022 7:36 PM

3/26/2022 6:04 PM
3/26/2022 3:39 PM
3/26/2022 6:34 AM
3/25/2022 10:06 PM
3/23/2022 9:35 PM
3/23/2022 4:56 PM
3/23/2022 3:16 PM
3/23/2022 2:34 PM
3/21/2022 4:57 PM
3/21/2022 4:44 PM
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In our community their is alot of suicide deaths/attempts. Related to mental illness or
drugs/alcohol.

It's a different location and it makes getting covid and flu shots more fun and it's not a usual
thing.

No comment
have family members that would benefit

so people in the community does not need to travel all the way to glasgow, sidney or other
places...

Women have a lot of problems with domestic abuse, childcare, depression, etc.
Mental Health

Massage is beneficial for not only pain relief/relaxation, but for well being. Dermatology is
needed for all ages in all communities

because we are in rural community

no transportation and extra expence necessary for patients

Cancer, Self Esteem, Depression

Some people cannot get to the pharmacy during regular business hours.

lacking in general wellness

Detecting Skin Cancers

NA

because we don't have a facility located within the boundaries of this reservation.
because of the heart and respiratory disease

It's dental!

High incidence/prevalence of local mental health issues, and personal need/desire for mental
health support

High rates of suicide, depression, anxiety, substance abuse, domestic violence
it would help with depression

1. Could travel 30 miles to Wolf Point vs 80miles to Glasgow. 2. Easier access to specialists
for the elderly.

Yes, because not everyone has transportation options to get out of town for Appointments

We have a lot of deaths related to Mental health issues. Our people are in a bad cycle and do
have resources but it never hurts to have more options.

22/58

3/4/2022 11:19 AM

2/28/2022 6:24 PM

2/22/2022 11:22 AM
2/22/2022 10:14 AM
2/21/2022 11:35 AM

2/21/2022 10:51 AM
2/21/2022 10:49 AM
2/15/2022 8:59 AM

2/14/2022 2:14 PM
2/14/2022 9:41 AM
2/10/2022 2:51 PM
2/9/2022 1:08 PM
2/8/2022 6:49 PM
2/7/2022 11:48 AM
2/5/2022 11:33 PM
2/4/2022 1:03 PM
2/4/2022 11:49 AM
2/4/2022 8:58 AM
2/4/2022 8:33 AM

2/4/2022 8:15 AM
2/4/2022 7:30 AM
2/3/2022 4:31 PM

2/3/2022 4:20 PM
2/3/2022 3:08 PM

2/3/2022 2:55 PM
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Q13 In the past three years, has anyone in your household received care
in a hospital? (i.e. hospitalized overnight, day surgery, obstetrical care,
rehabilitation, radiology or emergency care)

Answered: 130  Skipped: 3

No (If no, skip to question 16)

Yes
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 72.31% 94
No (If no, skip to question 16) 27.69% 36
TOTAL 130
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Q14 If yes, which hospital does your household use the MOST for hospital

care (emergency care, inpatient services)? (Please select only ONE)

Answered: 97  Skipped: 36

Other (please specify),

\

Glendive Medical Center
Poplar Community Hospital

Roosevelt Memorial Medical ™\«
Center- Culbertson

Frances Mahon DeaconesSs ™
Hospital- Glasgow

Trinity Hospital- Wolf Point

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Poplar Community Hospital 27.84%

Trinity Hospital- Wolf Point 44.33%

Frances Mahon Deaconess Hospital- Glasgow 13.40%

Roosevelt Memorial Medical Center- Culbertson 1.03%

Glendive Medical Center 1.03%

Williston, ND 0.00%

VA 0.00%

Other (please specify) 12.37%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Trinity, until death, now Glasgow. 4/7/2022 7:18 PM

2 Billings clinic/St Vincent 4/7/2022 2:23 PM

3 McCone County Health Clinic 4/4/2022 2:04 PM

4 Sidney 3/28/2022 12:24 PM
5 MILES CITY 3/26/2022 3:39 PM
6 St Peters 3/26/2022 1:03 PM
7 nemhs 3/21/2022 4:44 PM
8 Billings 2/22/2022 10:14 AM

24 /58
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Ortho Montana/Billings Clinic
billings clinic
Sidney Health Center

Billings Clinic

25/58

2/17/2022 3:38 PM
2/15/2022 8:59 AM
2/9/2022 1:08 PM
2/3/2022 3:22 PM
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Q15 Thinking about the hospital you were at most frequently, what were
the three most important reasons for selecting that hospital? (Select 3 that

apply)

Answered: 103  Skipped: 30

Cost of care
Closest to home

Closest to work

Emergency, no
choice

Hospital's
reputation f...

Prior
experience w...

Recommended by
family or...

Referred by
physician

Required by
insurance plan

VA/Military
requirement

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Cost of care

Closest to home

Closest to work

Emergency, no choice

Hospital's reputation for quality
Prior experience with hospital
Recommended by family or friends
Referred by physician

Required by insurance plan
VA/Military requirement

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 103

3+

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Trusted ER Provider

[EnY

Only choice

No other choice

the quality of care at FMDH is dispicable
Everything works out okay.

only one i know of

no racism against my family

o N o o A~ W N

Provided the surgery needed

27/58

RESPONSES
2.91%

67.96%

14.56%

39.81%

27.18%

49.51%

11.65%

19.42%

2.91%

0.00%

7.77%

DATE
3/28/2022 10:16 PM

3/28/2022 6:01 PM
3/28/2022 3:31 PM
3/21/2022 4:44 PM
2/28/2022 6:24 PM
2/22/2022 7:23 PM
2/4/2022 1:03 PM

2/3/2022 3:22 PM

70

15

41

28

51
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Q16 In the past three years, have you or a household member seen a
primary health care provider, such as a family physician, physician
assistant or nurse practitioner for health care services?

Answered: 130  Skipped: 3

No (If no, skip to question 19)

Yes

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 88.46% 115
No (If no, skip to question 19) 11.54% 15
TOTAL 130
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only ONE)

Answered: 117  Skipped: 16

Other (please specify)

Riverside Family Clinic, Poplar

IHS Clinic

Glasgow

Listerud Rural Health
Clinic, Wolf Point

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Riverside Family Clinic, Poplar 24.79%

Listerud Rural Health Clinic, Wolf Point 42.74%

Glendive 0.00%

Williston, ND 0.00%

Glasgow 8.55%

IHS Clinic 14.53%

Other (please specify) 9.40%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 HPDP 4/10/2022 6:54 PM
2 McCone County Health Center 4/4/2022 2:04 PM
3 HPDP 3/27/2022 9:36 PM
4 MILES CITY 3/26/2022 3:39 PM
5 Helena 3/26/2022 1:03 PM
6 Culbertson 3/26/2022 6:34 AM
7 McCone County Health Clinic 3/25/2022 10:06 PM
8 Sidney Health Center 2/9/2022 1:08 PM
9 Livingston 2/9/2022 12:24 PM
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Q17 Where was that primary health care provider located? (please select

29

50

10

17

11

117



10
11

Billings Clinic

McCone clinic
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2/4/2022 4:36 PM
2/4/2022 10:52 AM
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Q18 Why did you select the primary care provider you are currently
seeing? (Select all that apply)

Answered: 118  Skipped: 15

Appointment
availability

Clinic's
reputation f...

Closest to home

Cost of care

Length of
waiting room...

Prior
experience w...

Recommended by
family or...

Referred by
physician or...

Required by
insurance plan

VA/Military
requirement

Indian Health

Services (IHS)
Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES
Appointment availability
Clinic's reputation for quality
Closest to home

Cost of care

Length of waiting room time
Prior experience with clinic

Recommended by family or friends

Referred by physician or other provider
Required by insurance plan
VA/Military requirement

Indian Health Services (IHS)

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 118

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

just a great provider

Everything is fine by me.

team care groups

a A W N P H®

good physician

Merry is amazing-been with her a long time.

32/58

RESPONSES
27.97%

31.36%

45.76%

5.08%

7.63%

46.61%

12.71%

7.63%

2.54%

0.00%

11.02%

4.24%

DATE
4/12/2022 12:57 PM

3/27/2022 8:19 PM
2/28/2022 6:24 PM
2/7/12022 3:38 PM

2/4/2022 11:49 AM

33

37

54

55

15

13
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Q19 In the past three years, have you or a household member seen a
health care specialist (other than your primary care provider/family doctor)
for health care services?

Answered: 129  Skipped: 4

No (If no, skip to question 22)

Yes
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 71.32% 92
No (If no, skip to question 22) 28.68% 37
TOTAL 129
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Q20 What type of health care specialist was seen? (Select all that apply)

Answered: 94  Skipped: 39

Allergist
Cardiologist
Chiropractor

Dentist
Dermatologist

Dietician
Endocrinologist

ENT
(ear/nose/th...

Gastroenterolog
ist

General surgeon

Geriatrician

Neurologist

Mental health
counselor

Neurosurgeon

OB/GYN

Occupational
therapist

Oncologist

Ophthalmologist

Orthopedic
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curgeon |

Pediatrician

Physical
therapist

Podiatrist

Psychiatrist
(M.D.)

Psychologist

Pulmonologist

Radiologist -

Rheumatologist

Speech
therapist

Social worker

Substance
abuse counselor

Urologist

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20%

30%

40% 50%

35/58

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%



ANSWER CHOICES
Allergist

Cardiologist
Chiropractor

Dentist

Dermatologist
Dietician
Endocrinologist

ENT (ear/nose/throat)

Gastroenterologist

General surgeon
Geriatrician
Neurologist

Mental health counselor
Neurosurgeon
OB/GYN
Occupational therapist
Oncologist
Ophthalmologist
Orthopedic surgeon
Pediatrician

Physical therapist
Podiatrist

Psychiatrist (M.D.)
Psychologist
Pulmonologist
Radiologist
Rheumatologist
Speech therapist
Social worker
Substance abuse counselor
Urologist

Other (please specify)

2022 Community Health Services Development Survey

36/58

RESPONSES
5.32%

26.60%

22.34%

50.00%

13.83%

3.19%

8.51%

13.83%

8.51%

9.57%

1.06%

7.45%

9.57%

5.32%

18.09%

3.19%

9.57%

8.51%

20.21%

2.13%

24.47%

3.19%

5.32%

3.19%

11.70%

15.96%

3.19%

2.13%

1.06%

1.06%

4.26%

8.51%

25

21

47

13

19

23

11

15
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Total Respondents: 94

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 HPDP provider 4/8/2022 1:58 PM

2 Bariatric 4/7/2022 2:23 PM

3 eye dr 3/31/2022 11:23 AM
4 Behavioral health 3/28/2022 6:01 PM
5 Vein specialist, hearing specialist 3/28/2022 12:16 AM
6 Vascular dr 3/27/2022 7:37 PM
7 Haven't seen any doctors. 2/28/2022 6:24 PM
8 Nephrology 2/4/2022 7:46 AM

37/58
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Q21 Where was the health care specialist seen? (Select all that apply)

Answered: 94  Skipped: 39

Poplar
Community...

Trinity
Hospital - W...

Glendive
Medical Center

VA

Frances Mahon
Deaconess...

Williston, ND

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Poplar Community Hospital

Trinity Hospital - Wolf Point

Glendive Medical Center

VA

Frances Mahon Deaconess Hospital- Glasgow
Williston, ND

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 94

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Roosevelt Medical Center- Culbertson, MT
2 Billings

3 Billings Clinic, Billings, MT

4 Billings mt

5 HPDP

6 Billings

7 Billings Clinic

40% 50% 60%

38/58

90%

100%

RESPONSES

2.13%

18.09%

3.19%

1.06%

28.72%

8.51%

79.79%

DATE
4/17/2022 8:16 PM

4/17/2022 5:27 PM
4/12/2022 12:57 PM
4/10/2022 6:54 PM
4/8/2022 1:58 PM
4/8/2022 6:42 AM
4/7/2022 7:18 PM

17

27

75
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billings

St Vincent

Billings

Sanford Health in Sidney & Bismarck
Miles City

ohio telemed

Billings, Mt

Billings

Billings

Billings

Sidney, Billings

Billings

Billings (both hospitals)
Billings clinic

Billings, MT

Billings

Billings mt

Glasgow and Great Falls
MILES CITY

Helena

Billings Texas mayo sidney

Sanford Health in Sidney & Bismarck & Taylor'd Spines in Wolf Point & Scobey Dental in

Scobey

Billings Clinic

Billings

Billings, Mt

Billings clinic

Billings Clinic

Bozeman

Billings

Glasgow (Dr. Budde), Billings (oral surgery)
Billings Clinic

Billings Clinic

NEMHS

Billings Clinic

Billings clinic

Sidney Health Center, Billings Clinic
Billings Clinic

Billings

39/58

4/7/2022 4:36 PM
4/7/12022 2:23 PM
4/7/2022 2:20 PM
4/4/2022 2:04 PM
4/1/2022 3:25 AM
3/31/2022 4:20 PM
3/30/2022 9:40 AM
3/28/2022 10:16 PM
3/28/2022 6:01 PM
3/28/2022 3:31 PM
3/28/2022 12:24 PM
3/28/2022 6:07 AM
3/28/2022 12:16 AM
3/27/2022 9:51 PM
3/27/2022 9:36 PM
3/27/2022 7:40 PM
3/27/2022 7:37 PM
3/26/2022 6:04 PM
3/26/2022 3:39 PM
3/26/2022 1:03 PM
3/26/2022 6:34 AM
3/25/2022 10:06 PM

3/25/2022 2:32 PM
3/25/2022 9:34 AM
3/24/2022 7:26 AM
3/23/2022 4:56 PM
3/23/2022 3:46 PM
3/23/2022 3:16 PM
3/23/2022 12:29 PM
3/22/2022 1:47 PM
3/22/2022 11:52 AM
3/21/2022 4:57 PM
3/21/2022 4:44 PM
3/21/2022 10:12 AM
3/10/2022 12:59 PM
3/4/2022 11:19 AM
2/22/2022 10:41 AM
2/22/2022 10:14 AM
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Geratfalls, Billings, WP
Ortho Montana/Billings Clinic
Sidney Cancer Center
Billings Clinic

Billings, Glasgow

billings clinic

Billings Clinic

Benefis for neuro, Dr. Budde for Dental, Dr. Casterline for Chiro, Allergist in Billings, OB at

FMDH

Sidney Health Center

Billings Clinic

billings clinic

Wolf Point

Billings

Glasgow-Dentist, Billings Clinic
Billings Clinic

orth montana

Billings Clinic

Miles City

Glendive, Sidney

billings clinic and ortho Montana
Billings clinic

Billings Clinic

Helena MT and Bozeman MT and Great Falls MT
Billings Clinic

billings

Billings Clinic, Sidney Health Center, Sheridan Memorial Health
Billings

St Vincent's in Billings

Billings

Billings Montana

40/58

2/21/2022 10:49 AM
2/17/2022 3:38 PM
2/16/2022 4:50 PM
2/15/2022 1:11 PM
2/15/2022 8:59 AM
2/14/2022 9:41 AM
2/10/2022 2:51 PM
2/9/2022 2:17 PM

2/9/2022 1:08 PM
2/8/2022 7:46 AM
2/7/2022 3:38 PM
2/7/2022 3:01 PM
2/7/2022 11:53 AM
2/7/12022 11:48 AM
2/7/2022 9:18 AM
2/5/2022 12:10 PM
2/4/2022 4:36 PM
2/4/2022 1:07 PM
2/4/2022 11:53 AM
2/4/2022 11:49 AM
2/4/2022 10:52 AM
2/4/2022 8:15 AM
2/4/2022 7:58 AM
2/4/2022 7:46 AM
2/4/2022 5:14 AM
2/3/2022 4:20 PM
2/3/2022 3:22 PM
2/3/2022 2:55 PM
2/3/2022 2:14 PM
2/3/2022 1:55 PM
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Q22 The following services are available through Northeast Montana
Health Services (Poplar Community Hospital). Please rate the overall
guality for each service at the appropriate location (Please mark N/A if you
haven't used the service)Excellent = 4 Good = 3 Fair = 2 Poor = 1 Don 't
Know = DK Not Applicable = NA

Answered: 129  Skipped: 4

Ambulance
services

Clinical
services

Emergency room
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Infusion I
therapy I
Laboratory ..
Radiology l
services... .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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-4
@ ok

Ambulance services
Clinical services
Emergency room
Infusion therapy
Laboratory

Radiology services (x-ray, CT scan)

-

[ VN

4 3
21.88%  10.94%
28 14
29.37%  14.29%
37 18
22.05%  17.32%
28 22
9.60%  3.20%
12 4
27.34%  17.19%
35 22
29.46%  18.60%
38 24

2

2

7.81%
10

10.32%
13

9.45%
12

3.20%
4

8.59%
11

5.43%
7

43/58

4.69%

2.38%

7.87%

10

2.40%

5.47%

5.43%
7

1

DK

18.75%
24

15.08%
19

14.96%
19

28.00%
35

13.28%
17

12.40%
16

NA

36.72%
47

29.37%
37

29.92%
38

54.40%
68

28.91%
37

29.46%
38

TOTAL RESPONDENTS

128

126

127

125

128

129
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Q23 The following services are available through Northeast Montana
Health Services (Trinity Hospital, Wolf Point). Please rate the overall
guality for each service at the appropriate location (Please mark N/A if you
haven't used the service)Excellent = 4 Good = 3 Fair = 2 Poor = 1 Don 't
Know = DK Not Applicable = NA

Answered: 129  Skipped: 4

Ambulance
services

Clinical
services

Emergency room
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Infusion
therapy

Laboratory

Radiology
services...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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-4
@ ok

Ambulance services
Clinical services
Emergency room
Infusion therapy
Laboratory

Radiology services (x-ray, CT scan)

-

[ 0N

4 3
35.66%  12.40%
46 16
40.31%  21.71%
52 28
31.01%  25.58%
40 33
12.60%  3.15%
16 4
41.86%  22.48%
54 29
41.09%  21.71%
53 28

2

2

6.20%
8

10.08%
13

7.75%
10

3.15%
4

6.98%
9

5.43%
7

46 /58

2.33%

2.33%

4.65%

1.57%

4.65%

2.33%
3

1

DK

11.63%
15

9.30%
12

10.85%
14

27.56%
35

6.98%
9

10.08%
13

NA

31.78%
41

16.28%
21

20.93%
27

52.76%
67

17.05%
22

19.38%
25

TOTAL RESPONDENTS

129

129

129

127

129

129
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Q24 In the past three years, have there been periods of at least three
consecutive months where you felt depressed on most days, although you
may have felt okay sometimes?

Answered: 129  Skipped: 4

Yes

No

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 31.01% 40
No 68.99% 89
TOTAL 129
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Q25 Over the past month, how frequently have you participated in physical
activity for at least 20 minutes?

Answered: 130  Skipped: 3

No physical activity Daily

3-5 times per month

1-2 times per month
2-4 times per week

5-6 days per week

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Daily 14.62% 19
2-4 times per week 37.69% 49
5-6 days per week 10.00% 13
1-2 times per month 12.31% 16
3-5 times per month 13.08% 17
No physical activity 12.31% 16
TOTAL 130
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Q26 Has cost prohibited you from getting a prescription or taking your
medication regularly?

Answered: 129  Skipped: 4

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 13.95% 18
NoO 86.05% 111
TOTAL 129
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Q27 What type of medical insurance covers the majority of your
household's medical expenses? (Please select only ONE)

Answered: 130  Skipped: 3

Other (please specify) Healthy MT Kids

Health Savings Account
Indian Health 3

VA&#x2F;Military

Medicaid Employer sponsored
Private insurance/private plan
State&#x2F;Other Medicare
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Healthy MT Kids 4.62%
Employer sponsored 39.23%
Medicare 10.00%
State/Other 0.77%
Private insurance/private plan 16.92%
Medicaid 9.23%
VA/Military 1.54%
Indian Health 11.54%
Agricultural Corp. Paid 0.00%
Health Savings Account 0.77%
Other (please specify) 5.38%
TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Medi Share
2 United Health Care and Medicare combined
3 Blue Cross Blue Shield
4 No Insurance at this time
5 selfpay because of high deductible & minimal us of insurance

50/58

DATE
3/28/2022 12:24 PM

3/28/2022 12:16 AM
3/23/2022 10:50 AM
2/22/2022 11:22 AM
2/15/2022 8:59 AM

51

13

22

12

15

130
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BCBS Federal 2/9/2022 2:17 PM
embs 2/7/2022 3:01 PM
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Q28 How well do you feel your health insurance covers your health care
Ccosts?

Answered: 129  Skipped: 4

Poor
Excellent

Fair ——

Good
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excellent 19.38% 25
Good 44.96% 58
Fair 24.81% 32
Poor 10.85% 14
TOTAL 129
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Q29 If you do NOT have medical insurance, why? (Select all that apply)

Answered: 12  Skipped: 121

Cannot afford
to pay for...

Choose not to
have medical...

Cannot get
medical...

Employer does
not offer...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES

Cannot afford to pay for medical insurance

Choose not to have medical insurance

Cannot get medical insurance due to medical issues
Employer does not offer insurance

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 12

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Covered by IHS

2 Would rather pay for services immediately at a REASONABLE rate
3 na

4 Haven't gotten it set up yet

5 Recently discontinued insurance plan due to cost

53/58

90%

100%

RESPONSES
41.67%

33.33%

0.00%

8.33%

41.67%

DATE
4/7/2022 2:15 PM

3/28/2022 12:24 PM
3/6/2022 2:29 AM
2/22/2022 11:22 AM
2/3/2022 4:20 PM
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Q30 Are you aware of programs that help people pay for health care
expenses?

Answered: 124  Skipped: 9

Yes, and | use
them

Yes, but I do
not qualify

No

Not Sure .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, and | use them 13.71%

Yes, but | do not qualify 51.61%

No 27.42%

Not Sure 8.06%

Total Respondents: 124

54 /58

17

64

34

10



ANSWER CHOICES
59201 Wolf Point
59255 Poplar

59225 Frazer

59213 Brockton
TOTAL

2022 Community Health Services Development Survey

Q31 Where do you currently live by zip code?

Answered: 120  Skipped: 13

59213 Brockton
59225 Frazer = —

59255 Poplar

59201 Wolf Point

RESPONSES
70.00%

23.33%
1.67%

5.00%

55/58

84

28

120



ANSWER CHOICES

Male

Female

TOTAL

2022 Community Health Services Development Survey

Q32 What is your gender?

Answered: 132  Skipped: 1

Female

RESPONSES
18.94%

81.06%

56 /58
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107

132
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Q33 What age range represents you?

Answered: 131  Skipped: 2

26-35
56-65
36-45
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
18-25 9.16% 12
26-35 19.85% 26
36-45 17.56% 23
46-55 17.56% 23
56-65 22.90% 30
66-75 11.45% 15
76-85 1.53% 2
86+ 0.00% 0
TOTAL 131
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Q34 What is your employment status?

Answered: 132  Skipped: 1

Other (please specify)

Not currently seeking employment

Unemployed, but lookiV

Work part time

Work full time

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Work full time 86.36%
Student 0.00%
Work part time 6.82%
Collect disability 0.00%
Unemployed, but looking 0.76%
Not currently seeking employment 2.271%
Other (please specify) 3.79%
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Retired

2 Retired

3 Retired

4 Self employed

5 Own Business
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114

132

DATE
3/30/2022 9:41 AM

3/28/2022 12:17 AM
3/25/2022 9:35 AM
3/24/2022 7:27 AM
2/3/2022 3:23 PM



